
RESOLUTION 98-125 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received revenue as the result of 

the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund closure. These monies were part of the 

countywide designation in the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget for the 

County Transportation Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of August, 1998 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE: 
03 000000-3 8163 0 

APPROPRIATION: 
03404541-564000 
03420541-564000 
03420541-564021 
03420541-564022 
03999599-599001 

Transfer In-Capital Projects-Taxing 

Road Maintenance-Equipment 
Engineering-Equipment 
CAD Mapping System 
GPS Surveying System 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this lOth day of August, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$338,698 

$246,741 
25,663 

1,966 
60,000 

$338,698 


