RESOLUTION 98-125

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received revenue as the result of the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund closure. These monies were part of the countywide designation in the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget for the County Transportation Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 10th day of August, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE:

03000000-381630	Transfer In-Capital Projects-Taxing	\$338,698
APPROPRIATION:		
03404541-564000	Road Maintenance-Equipment	\$ 246,741
03420541-564000	Engineering-Equipment	25,663
03420541-564021	CAD Mapping System	1,966
03420541-564022	GPS Surveying System	60,000
03999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	4,328
		\$ 338,698

ADOPTED this 10th day of August, 1998.

ATTEST:

X-OFFICIO CLERK